1st Published Provisional Merit List for the P fR lar Teacher r Primarv): Under DEE, Assam
Dated: 03/05/2023 Advertisement-B No. E- No. 255733/ 15 dated 11/02/2023
DISTRICT: DIBRUGARH TOTAL COUNT: 4 Page I of 16
CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23164545 | Jyotimala Bailung Female | OBC/MOBC | 83.600 | 56.667 92.857 78.000 WR ] Ncc: 0 | Assamese | 311.124
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 23121781 Bithika Dutta Female |OBC/MOBC| 82.600 | 58.000 78.500 81.250 Ncc: O | Assamese | 300.350
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
3 | 23155409 ratan roy Male | OBC/MOBC| 86.000 | 56.000 56.824 79.412 Nce: O | Assamese | 294.471
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
4 | 23118490 Bulbuli Kalita Female | OBC/MOBC| 80.600 | 57.333 70.286 85.200 Ncc: O | Assamese | 293.419
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: PwD

DIBRUGARH

TOTAL COUNT: 5

Page 2 of 16

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23133585 Nabi Ullah Male UR 64.800 | 60.000 61.176 77.300 Nce: O | Assamese | 263.276
som: ¢
2 | 23113712 Aradhana Saikia Female |OBC/MOBC| 61.800 | 72.000 55.714 61.333 nce: 0 | Assamese | 250.848
som ¢
3 | 23104829 Ajit Sarania Male STP 61.600 | 57.333 53.795 67.550 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 240.278
som ¢
4 | 23141667 | Bidur Choudhory Male sC 55.800 | 60.667 48.615 73.500 Nce: O | Assamese | 238.582
P o
5 | 23122821 Chitrani Gogoi Female |OBC/MOBC| 58.600 | 62.667 44.250 70.550 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 236.067
som ¢

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:

CATEGORY: SC

DIBRUGARH

TOTAL COUNT: 9

Page 3 of 16

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

23126572

Rajashree Das

Female

SC

85.000

58.667

71.667

75.714

WR

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

291.048

23162470

Anjan Das

Male

SC

82.800

62.667

70.357

70.444

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

286.268

23162991

Prarthana Hazarika

Female

SC

77.000

61.333

61.118

78.333

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

277.784

23136585

Rashmi Sarkar

Female

SC

74.600

55.333

68.882

78.429

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

277.244

23130930

Baisali Das

Female

SC

68.200

60.000

68.643

80.050

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

276.893

23109229

Rita Sarkar

Female

SC

61.600

72.000

62.706

80.278

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

276.584

23116781

Khirud Das

Male

SC

76.200

62.000

69.813

68.214

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

276.227

23152417

Barnali Das

Female

SC

77.800

55.333

75.765

67.100

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

275.998

23107383

Pranita Baishya

Female

SC

69.200

64.000

69.176

73.214

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

275.591

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: STH

DIBRUGARH

TOTAL COUNT: 2

Page 4 of 16

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23162692 | Mirmili Rongpipi Female STH 81.000 | 60.000 60.118 75.143 WR | ncc: O | Assamese | 276.261
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 23160607 Kansita Shyam Female STH 45.800 | 61.333 62.000 59.556 WR [ nee: O | Assamese | 228.689
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,

Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: STP

DIBRUGARH

TOTAL COUNT: 8

Page 5 of 16

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

23164648

Swopnali Taye

Female

STP

80.600

66.667

62.929

72.786

WR

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

282.981

23102277

Tulika Moni Kuli

Female

STP

67.800

67.333

77.857

67.778

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

280.768

23126143

Kangkana Borah

Female

STP

76.200

55.333

72.500

76.250

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

280.283

23137407

Lona Sonowal

Female

STP

74.200

64.667

64.714

74.100

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

277.681

23122515

Dona Bora

Female

STP

64.200

63.333

70.643

79.214

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

277.390

23112314

Deep Jyoti Deori

Female

STP

71.400

60.667

71.143

71.714

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

274.924

23164439

Puja Patir

Female

STP

73.800

61.333

62.000

76.550

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

273.683

23124825

Dibyajyoti Sonowal

Male

STP

64.800

60.667

69.714

78.150

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0 00O 0O |00 |oOo ©

Assamese

273.331

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: UR

DIBRUGARH

TOTAL COUNT: 24
POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

Page 6 of 16

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

23106167

Riya Gogoi

Female

0BC/MOBC

91.200

70.667

83.800

74.444

WR

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

320.111

23134928

Prastuti Handique

Female

0BC/MOBC

79.600

66.000

78.214

83.600

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

307.414

23123582

Arundhati Dowerah

Female

0BC/MOBC

82.600

66.667

77.071

80.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

306.338

23163789

Prarthana Devi

Female

UR

78.200

64.000

84.857

78.100

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

305.157

23161038

Adreeta Khanikar

Female

0BC/MOBC

79.200

72.667

74.786

77.857

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

304.510

23162226

Bipula Sarkar

Female

SC

77.000

67.333

81.214

78.350

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

303.898

23164570

Montrishna Phukan

Female

0BC/MOBC

86.000

60.000

81.714

75.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

302.714

23133983

Twinkle Gogoi

Female

0BC/MOBC

78.600

61.333

81.143

78.471

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

299.547

23162258

Happy Gogoi

Female

0BC/MOBC

78.200

65.333

71.286

83.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

297.819

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: UR

DIBRUGARH

TOTAL COUNT: 24
POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

Page 7 of 16

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

10

23163797

Rituparna Das

Female

SC

79.800

61.333

75.353

78.643

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

295.129

11

23163244

Sujata Phukan

Female

0BC/MOBC

74.200

67.333

83.214

70.333

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

295.081

12

23160904

Dimpee Chetia

Female

0BC/MOBC

83.200

61.333

77.714

72.444

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

294.692

13

23138868

Nairita Mukherjee

Female

UR

78.000

64.000

63.857

88.450

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

294.307

14

23128464

Simran Sahu

Female

SC

73.800

67.333

75.714

76.529

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.377

15

23163775

Nilutpal Dutta

Male

UR

77.000

74.000

72.714

69.111

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

292.825

16

23153104

Elia Nourin

Female

UR

75.400

60.667

78.917

77.714

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

292.698

17

23109539

Mridusporsa Borah

Female

UR

87.600

68.667

67.000

69.111

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

292.378

18

23164179

Gitashree Gowala

Female

0BC/MOBC

79.200

62.000

75.958

75.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

292.158

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: UR

DIBRUGARH

TOTAL COUNT: 24
POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

Page 8 of 16

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

19

23120607

Swapnali Borah

Female

STP

79.800

64.000

79.714

68.333

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

291.848

20

23139367

Shravani Choudhury

Female

UR

86.000

66.000

69.286

70.444

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

291.730

21

23102290

Nozifa Begum

Female

UR

87.000

62.000

62.000

80.600

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

291.600

22

23162575

Bornali Kotoky

Female

UR

88.000

62.000

71.286

69.778

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

291.063

23

23119755

Rupakangkana
Sharma

Female

UR

81.800

61.333

75.353

72.571

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

291.058

24

23114192

PRATYAKSHI GOGOI

Female

0BC/MOBC

80.200

62.000

83.929

64.889

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0 |oOo ©

Assamese

291.017

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:

DIBRUGARH

CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC

TOTAL COUNT: 3

Page 9 of 16

POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23101298 Pallabi Chetry Female |OBC/MOBC| 72.800 | 71.333 77.100 72.000 WR | ncc: O | Assamese | 293.233
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 23127393 Pubali Neog Female |OBC/MOBC| 84.800 | 61.333 69.615 76.600 Nce: O | Assamese | 292.349
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
3 | 23100016 Ankur Borah Male | OBC/MOBC| 70.600 | 61.333 79.929 80.200 Ncc: O | Assamese | 292.062
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:

DIBRUGARH

CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC

TOTALCOUNT: 1

Page 10 of 16

POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23113113 Neha Dutta Female |OBC/MOBC| 91.200 | 76.667 75.571 77.350 Nce: 0 Hindi | 320.788
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS

Director,

Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



Page 11 of 16

DISTRICT: DIBRUGARH TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: PwD POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23149590 Shohidul Islam Male UR 59.400 | 68.000 60.786 67.643 nce: O | Assamese | 255.829
SPOR: 0
PwD cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



Page 12 of 16

DISTRICT: DIBRUGARH TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: SC POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23111211 Alaka Das Female sC 72.800 | 62.000 69.000 72.778 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 276.578
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



Page 13 of 16

DISTRICT: DIBRUGARH TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: SC POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23142775 Nobojyoti Das Male sC 81.000 | 72.000 66.954 67.895 Nce: 5 Hindi | 292.849
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS

Director,

Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: STP

DIBRUGARH

TOTAL COUNT: 2

Page 14 of 16

POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23108153 Rajarshi Loing Male STP 60.400 | 61.333 82.214 70.333 Nce: O | Assamese | 274.281
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 23127667 Kunjalata Doley Female STP 68.000 | 68.000 79.929 56.667 WR | ncc: 0 | Assamese | 272.595
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:

DIBRUGARH

CATEGORY: UR

TOTAL COUNT: 5

Page 15 of 16

POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

1 23163711

Rajmoni Buragohain

Male

0BC/MOBC

75.200

65.333

90.643

72.700

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

303.876

2 23131892

Jahanabi Bora

Female

0BC/MOBC

70.600

68.667

78.357

83.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

300.624

3 23144640

Semim Farhana

Female

UR

71.400

60.667

77.118

90.348

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

299.532

4 23162902

Bobita Khanikor

Female

0BC/MOBC

78.600

68.667

80.214

69.778

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

297.259

5 23112689

abul KALAM AZAD

Male

UR

85.600

68.667

64.824

74.412

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | o000 |00 |00 |00 ©

Assamese

293.502

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



Page 16 of 16

DISTRICT: DIBRUGARH TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: UR POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23114694 | Debasish Majumder Male UR 92.200 | 71.333 84.400 73.500 Nce: 0 Hindi | 321.433
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

1.This Provisional Merit List is prepared on the basis of the credentials submitted by the candidates themselves during online application. Any mismatch,
discrepancy in the uploaded credentials will lead to cancellation of the candidature.

2.Any claim for appointment to the post of Teacher on the basis of appearance of name in Provisional Merit List will NOT be entertained.

3.Appointment letters will be issued only to the candidates whose names appear in the Final Select List, to be published in due course of time.

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS

Director,

Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



